

**IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

**J.Misc No. 16/24( R.NO. 56/24)**

**(Arising out of T.S 95/18)**

**Smt. Ranjana Bera & 4 others** .....Petitioners

Vs

**Sri Tapan Kumar Hatai & 21 others** ..... Respondent

**Present :** Shri Sanjoy Kumar Das  
Ld. District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur

**Order No. 01 Dated 06.03.2024**

This is an application u/s 41 Rule 19 of C.P.C supported by an affidavit filed by the Petitioner for readmission of appeal which is dismissed for default on 22.08.2023

Petitioner also files an application U/S 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay. Let it be kept in the record.

So Register the application as J.Misc Case.

Requisites are filed by the Petitioner.

Issue the summons at once.

Fixing 25.06.2024 for awaiting SR and Appearance.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur