

**J. Misc 16 of 2024**  
**(R. No. 56 of 2024)**

**Order No. 6 dated 03.3.2025.**

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/sec. 5 of Limitation Act and filing of W/O.

Petitioners filed hazira. O.P.No. 1 to 7 filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Other O.P.s filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. W/O filed by the O.P.Nos. 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

Joydeb Bera is examined and cross examined and discharged as P.W.1. He proved the Court searching slip and the same is marked as Ext. 1.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner verbally prays for time to adduce further evidence. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 13.5.2025 for further evidence.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur