

J. Misc No 16 of 2024.
(R - 56/2024)

Order no 08, dated 11-07-2025.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P no 1 to 7 has filed hazira though Ld Advocate.

O.P no 9 to 11 and 13 to 19 have filed separate hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P no 9 to 11 and 13 to 19 by filing a petition, supported by an affidavit, praying to pass necessary order to cross examine the P.W 1 namely, Joydeb Bera.

Let the petition be kept with the case record.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of affidavit in chief of P.W 1 to the O.P no 9 to 11 and 13 to 19 positively.

At this stage, Petitioner by filing a petition, praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

No objection raised.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 28-08-2025 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim