

**J. Misc. Case No. 16 of 2024**  
**(R. No. 56 of 2024)**

**Order No. 09 dated 28.8.2025.**

Today is fixed for evidence

Both sides filed hazira.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

P.W.1 Joydeb Bera is further cross-examined in full and discharged. As per prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, his evidence is closed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.11.2025 for evidence of O.P.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur