

**J.Misc. Case No. 16 of 2024
(R- 56/2024)**

Order No. 10 ; Dated 11-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of OP.

Party/(ies) takes/take no step today.

No adverse order can be passed against party/(ies) due to cease work observed by the members of Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur in view of the resolution dt. 11.11.2025 of Bar Association, Midnapore.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To **20/12/2025** for evidence of OP.

Dictated and Corrected

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

