

**J.Misc. Case No.16 of 2024
(R- 56/2024)**

Order No. 13 ; Dated 18-05-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of OP.

OPs file hazira through ld. advocate.

Petitioners file hazira.

Deposition - in- chief filed on behalf of OP, Nirranjan Bera.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

None found present on behalf of OPs on call.

OPs are given a chance for evidence.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To **22/06/2026** for evidence of OP as last chance.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

